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11.26 Supply, distribution and disappearance of meats, 1970-73 

Item 1970> I971> 1972 1973 

BEEF 
Animals slaughtered 
Estimated dressed weight 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 
VEAL 
Animals slaughtered 
Estimated dressed weight 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 
MUTTON AND LAMB 
Animals slaughtered 
Estimated dressed weight 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 
PORK 
Animals slaughtered 
Estimated dressed weight^ 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 
OFFAL 
Estimated production 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 

'000 
'000 Ib. 

Ib. 

'000 
'000 lb. 

Ib. 

•000 
'000 lb. 

lb. 

•000 
•000 lb. 

Ib. 

'000 lb. 

lb. 

3,164.6 
1,774,312 

39,944 
170,274 

1,984,530 
118,723 
22,392 
43,473 

1,799,942 
84.4 

856.7 
100,985 
4,172 

105,157 
1 

991 
5,316 

98,850 
4.6 

378.5 
16,532 
13,077 
63,669 
93,278 

635 
970 

11,260 
80,413 

3.8 

10,351.0 
1,362,007 

24,467 
26,295 

1,412,769 
71,287 
61,890 
26,878 

1,252,714 
58.7 

121,666 
7,598 
6,945 

136,209 
52,908 

8,061 
75,240 

3.5 

3,372.9 
1,877,575 

43,473 
153,158 

2,074,206 
113,635 

— 35,366 
1,925,205 

89.2 

838.2 
98,516 
5,316 

i 
103,832 

I 

3,367 
100,465 

4.7 

422.8 
18,189 
11,260 
52,765 
82,214 

93 
— 11,068 

71,053 
3.3 

11,904.0 
1,557,254 

26,878 
16,954 

1,601,086 
97,166 

— 28,969 
1,474,951 

68.3 

133,398 
8,061 
8,934 

150,393 
45,460 

9,036 
95,897 

4.4 

3,392.7 
1,898,328 

35,366 
213,661 

2,147,355 
83,829 

— 41,776 
2,021,750 

92.5 

644.6 
80,525 
3,367 

83,892 
3 

8,230 
75,662 

3.5 

446.3 
19,850 
11,068 
80,548 
111,466 

676 
_ 9,103 

101,687 
4.7 

10,564.7 
1,392,607 

28,969 
44,983 

1,466,559 
115,517 

— 18,803 
1,332,239 

61.0 

127,023 
9,036 
10,948 
147,007 
50,876 

7,390 
88,741 

4.1 

3,411.7 
1,910,575 

41,776 
218,957 

2,171,308 
88,241 

— 52,702 
2,030,365 

91.8 

482.2 
65,857 
8,230 

1 

74,087 
1 

4,411 
69,676 

3.1 

501.1 
21,893 
9,103 
58,410 
89,406 

156 
— 7,067 

82,183 
3.7 

10,398.8 
1,360,418 

18,803 
54,131 

1,433,352 
125,614 

— 33,051 
1,274,687 

57.6 

125,461 
7,390 
8,934 

141,785 
51,820 

9,983 
79,982 

3.6 

*Intercensal revisions. 
'Included with beef. 
•Trimmed of larding fat. 

11.27 Numl)er of census-farms, by province, Censuses 1966 and 1971 

Province or territory 1966 1971 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
(Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Canada 

1,709 
6,357 
9,621 
8,706 

80,294 
109,887 
39,747 
85,686 
69,411 
19,085 

19 
430,522 

1,042 
4,543 
6,008 
5,485 

61,257 
94,722 
34,981 
76,970 
62,702 
18,400 

18 
366.128 


