11.26 Supply, distribution and disappearance of meats, 1970-73

Item		1970 ¹	1971	1972	1973
BEEF Animals slaughtered Estimated dressed weight	'000 '000 lb.	3,164.6 1,774,312	3,372.9 1,877,575	3,392.7 1,898,328	3,411.7 1,910,575
On hand, Jan. 1	000 10.	39,944	43,473	35,366	41,776
Imports for consumption		170.274	153,158	213,661	218,957
Total supply	in.	1,984,530	2,074,206	2,147,355	2,171,308
Exports	30	118,723	113,635	83,829	88,241
Used for canning	· ·	22,392		.	
On hand, Dec. 31	***	43,473	35,366	41,776	52,702
Domestic disappearance		1,799,942	1,925,205	2,021,750	2,030,365
Per capita disappearance	16.	84.4	89.2	92.5	91.8
VEAL	tono	056.7	020.2	644.6	400 1
Animals slaughtered	'000 '000 Ib.	856.7 100,985	838.2 98,516	644.6 80,525	482.2 65,857
Estimated dressed weight On hand, Jan. 1	000 10.	4,172	5,316	3,367	8,230
Imports for consumption	311	7,112	3,310	3,307	6,250
Total supply		105,157	103,832	83,892	74,087
Exports		1	1	2010	2.3
Used for canning	201	991			- C - T
On hand, Dec. 31	70	5,316	3,367	8,230	4,411
Domestic disappearance		98,850	100,465	75,662	69,676
Per capita disappearance	lb.	4.6	4.7	3.5	3.1
MUTTON AND LAMB	1000		100.0	10.4	501.
Animals slaughtered	.000	378.5	422.8	446.3	501.1
Estimated dressed weight	'000 lb.	16,532 13,077	18,189 11,260	19,850 11,068	21,893 9,103
On hand, Jan. 1 Imports for consumption	34	63,669	52,765	80,548	58,410
Total supply	**	93,278	82,214	111,466	89,406
Exports	***	635	93	676	156
Used for canning		970	2 A		- 2
On hand, Dec. 31		11,260	11,068	9,103	7,067
Domestic disappearance		80,413	71,053	101,687	82,183
Per capita disappearance	Ib.	3.8	3.3	4.7	3.7
PORK	1257	72.22.2	20.222.2	12.107.1	12 1 1 4
Animals slaughtered	'000	10,351.0	11,904.0	10,564.7	10,398.8
Estimated dressed weight ³ On hand, Jan. 1	'000 Ib.	1,362,007	1,557,254 26,878	1,392,607 28,969	1,360,418
Imports for consumption		24,467 26,295	16,954	44,983	54,131
Total supply		1,412,769	1,601,086	1,466,559	1,433,352
Exports	0	71,287	97,166	115,517	125,614
Used for canning	100	61,890			-
On hand, Dec. 31	**	26,878	28,969	18,803	33,051
Domestic disappearance	10	1,252,714	1,474,951	1,332,239	1,274,687
Per capita disappearance	lb.	58.7	68.3	61.0	57.6
OFFAL	1000 11		100 000		100 100
Estimated production	.000 IP.	121,666	133,398	127,023	125,461
On hand, Jan. 1 Imports for consumption	in.	7,598 6,945	8,061 8,934	9,036 10,948	7,390 8,934
Total supply	190	136,209	150,393	147,007	141,78
Exports	144	52,908	45,460	50,876	51,820
Used for canning	4.4	22,700	.5,100	-0,070	
On hand, Dec. 31	**	8,061	9,036	7,390	9,983
Domestic disappearance	**	75,240	95,897	88,741	79,982
Per capita disappearance	lb.	3,5	4.4	4.1	3.6

^{11.27} Number of census-farms, by province, Censuses 1966 and 1971

Province or territory	1966	1971
Newfoundland	1,709	1,042
Prince Edward Island	6,357	4,543 6,008 5,485
Nova Scotia	9,621 8,706	6,008
New Brunswick Quebec	80,294	61,257
Ontario	109,887	94,722
Manitoba	39,747	34,981
Saskatchewan	85,686	76,970
Alberta	69,411	62,702
British Columbia	19,085	18,400
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	19	18
Canada	430,522	366,128

Intercensal revisions.
Included with beef.
Trimmed of larding fat.